06-03-1998 **FORM PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE F **R SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ILY Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and ne attached original documents os gozy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): LISA PRODUCTS CORPORATION D/B/A ROOTSING. Name: ROOTS, INC. Internal Address: □ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3120 Weatherford Read ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Independence State: MO ZIP: 64055 ☼ Corporation-State (Delaware) Other_ □ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other _____ ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 7, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) USSN 75/286.849 USSN 75/292,028 Additional numbers attached?

Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$80.00 Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. XX Enclosed 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: /02/1998 DCOATES 00000119 75286849 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 OP FC:481 02-0184 25.00 fb ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Barry L. Kelmachter

Name of Person Signing

Dany & Murit

May 18, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LISA PRODUCTS CORPORATION D/B/A ROOTSINC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3120 Weatherford Road, Independence, MO 64055 (hereinafter referred to as "LISA") is the record owner of the following U.S. trademark applications:

U.S. Application SN 75/286,849 to the mark "8 IRON:; and

U.S. Application SN 75/292,028 to the mark "ROOTS".

WHEREAS, ROOTS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3120 Weatherford Road, Independence, MO 64055 (hereinafter referred to as "ROOTS") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations; and

WHEREAS, said LISA has adopted and used said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LISA does hereby assign unto said ROOTS, effective August 7, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified Trademark Registrations.

ву	
Malcolm P. Davison	
Title President	_
Date August 7, 1997	